Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:	Initiation of Regular Departmental Action against Sh. Ajaz Mir, Drilling Engineer, the then DDO-I, Geology and Mining, Jammu-
	Appointment of Inquiry Officer thereof.

- **Reference:** 1. General Administration Department OM No. GAD-VIGOCOMP/244/2021-09-GAD dated: 04.01.2023.
 - 2. Letter No. 438-S/C-Adm/DGM/Complaint/F-41/2254 dated: 08.04.2023 received from Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

Government Order No: 12-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated:13.04.2023

Whereas, General Administration Department vide OM No. GAD-VIGOCOMP/244/2021-09-GAD dated: 04.01.2023, advised the Mining Department to institute the Regular Department Action against Sh. Ajaz Ahmad Mir, Drilling Engineer, the then DDO-I, Geology and Mining, Jammu; **and**

Whereas, vide this Department No.GM-ADMN/7/2022-04 dated: 27.03.2023, Memorandum / Article of Charges / Statement of Imputation was served to the Delinquent Officer, namely Sh. Ajaz Ahmad Mir, Drilling Engineer, the then DDO-I, Geology and Mining, Jammu; **and**

Whereas, the Delinquent Officer submitted his reply in defense to the charge-sheet served upon him; and

Whereas, the reply furnished by Shri. Ajaz Ahmad Mir, Drilling Engineer, the then DDO-I, Geology and Mining, Jammu was examined in the Department and the Competent Authority has decided to appoint an Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges framed viz-a-viz reply furnished by the Delinquent Officer; and

Now, therefore, in terms of sub-rule (4) of Rule 33 of the J&K, Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules , 1956, Shri. H.L Langeh, Joint Director, Geology and Mining Department is hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges leveled against Shri. Ajaz Ahmad Mir, Drilling Engineer (Suspendee), the then DDO-I, Jammu. Besides this, Sh. J.S Pawar, Geologist Grade-I shall be the Presenting Officer in the matter.

The Inquiry Officer shall conduct an exhaustive enquiry and submit his report along-with specific recommendations / findings to the Government within a period of 15 days after giving opportunity to the Delinquent Officer to defend himself inperson.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Amit Sharma) IAS Secretary to the Government Dated:13.04.2023

No: GM-ADMN/7/2022-04 Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J,K and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

- 2. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.
- Shri. H.L Langeh, Joint Director, Geology and Mining along-with copies of Article of Charge Sheet, Statement of Imputation served to the Delinquent Officer and reply furnished by the Officer and other relevant documents.
- 5. Shri. J.S Pawar, Geologist Grade-I, Directorate of Geology and Mining.
- 6. Shri. Ajaz Ahmad Mir, Drilling Engineer (Suspendee), the then DDO-I, Geology and Mining Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 8. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

nu (Aamir Ayaiz Rather)

Under Secretary to the Government